



## Label report EU

**Product:** *PRODUCT FILTER*

**Internal product code:** *3400039*

**Version specification:** *2*

**Report date:** *4 Oct 2024*

### Artwork change

No action

### Legal name

English (UK) THE ORIGINAL CARAMELISED BISCUIT

### Ingredient declaration

English (UK)	<p>Ingredients: <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm*, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), <b>soya</b> flour, salt, cinnamon.</p> <p>*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.</p>
--------------	--

### Nutritional declaration

Nutritional information

	Per 100g		Per portion		%*
Energy (kcal)	484	kcal	30	kcal	2
Energy	2032	kJ	127	kJ	2
fat	19,0	g	1,2	g	2
of which saturates	8,0	g	0,5	g	3
Carbohydrate	72,6	g	4,5	g	2
of which sugars	38,1	g	2,4	g	3
Fibre	1,3	g	0,1	g	
Protein	4,9	g	0,3	g	1
Salt	0,92	g	0,06	g	1

\*Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

Serving size : 1 biscuit = 6,25 g

### Nutriscore

Nutriscore result E



**Label report EU**

**Product:** *PRODUCT FILTER*  
**Version specification:** *2*

**Internal product code:** *3400039*  
**Report date:** *4 Oct 2024*



**Claims**

English (UK)	No colours
English (UK)	No added flavours
English (UK)	Ingredients from natural origins
English (UK)	Vegan

**Country of origin**

English (UK)	Country of origin (production)	Belgium
English (UK)	Country of origin (packing)	Belgium

**Storage conditions**

English (UK)	Storage conditions on pack	Ambient temperature -> N/A
English (UK)	Logistic storage conditions	Ambient temperature

**Best before**

English (UK)	Best before	Best before
--------------	-------------	-------------

**Shelf life**

Total shelf life from manufacturing date	30 weeks
--	----------

**Packaging**

Flowpack  
Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

**Certification**

Vegan  
Halal

**Legal allergens**



## Label report EU

**Product: PRODUCT FILTER**

**Internal product code: 3400039**

**Version specification: 2**

**Report date: 4 Oct 2024**

Allergens	Present as ingredient	May be present in the product
gluten	+	-
crustaceans	-	-
eggs	-	-
fish	-	-
peanuts	-	-
soya	+	-
milk	-	-
celery	-	-
mustard	-	-
sesame	-	-
sulphite	-	-
lupine	-	-
molluscs	-	-
nuts	-	-

present as ingredient: +=present, -= absent

may be present in the product: += cross contamination possible, -= no cross contamination

### Microbiology standards

Bacteriological parameter	Target (cfu/g)	Tolerance (cfu/g)	At expiry date (cfu/g)
Aerobic (mesophilic) count	100	1000	1000
Coliforms	10	10	10
Enterobacteriaceae	10	10	10
E.coli	3	3	3
Osmophilic yeasts	10	100	100
Xerophilic moulds	10	100	100
Coagulase-positive staphylococci	10	10	10
Salmonella spp.	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g
Bacillus cereus	100	100	100